

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (Cr.) No. 652 of 2022

Mahendra Singh

... **Petitioner**

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand & others

... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Shree Nivas Roy, Advocate

For the State

: Ms. Deepika Jojowar, A.C. to S.C.-VI

05/11.04.2023 The matter was listed before the Lawazima Board on 24.01.2023 and
17.03.2023 and in spite of that the defect has not been removed as yet.

As prayed, further two weeks' time is allowed to remove the defect,
failing which, this petition shall stand rejected without further reference to
the Bench.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Ajay/