

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(Cr.) No. 652 of 2022

Mahendra Singh Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioner : Mr. Shree Nivas Roy, Advocate.
For the State : Mr. Piyush Anand, A.C. to S.C.-VI

- 06/ 03.05.2023** Respondents-State shall take instruction and file counter affidavit in the matter within four weeks.
2. Let this matter appear on 17.07.2023.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Amitesh/-