

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(Cr.) No.652 of 2022

Mahendra Singh **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Shree Nivas Roy, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Ravi Kerketta, SC-VI
	Ms. Deepika Jojowar, A.C to SC-VI

08/Dated: 03rd April, 2024

1. Learned counsel for the State is directed to file response to the supplementary affidavit, filed by the petitioner.
2. As prayed for, put up this case after three weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Chandan/-