

Mahendra Singh	...	Petitioner
Versus		
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.	...	Respondents

For the Petitioner : Mr. Shree Nivas Roy , Adv.
For the State : Ms. Ruby Yadav, AC to SC VI

Heard the parties.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for time.

Prayer for time is allowed as the last chance.

List this case after four weeks.

(ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.)

Smita / -