

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(Cr.) No. 652 of 2022

Mahendra Singh

... Petitioner

- Versus -

The State of Jharkhand & Others

... Respondents

CORAM: - HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Shree Nivas Roy, Advocate

For the State

: Mr. Ravi Kerketta, S.C.-VI

: Mr. Rituraj, A.C. to S.C.-VI

15/20.08.2025

Let the Deputy General Manager of BCCL, Dhanbad be impleaded as respondent No.4 in this case.

Issue notice to the newly added respondent No.4 through both process i.e. under registered cover with A/D as well as ordinary process, for which requisites etc. must be filed within one week.

Rule is made returnable within six weeks.

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

Jay/-