

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P (Cr.) No. 652 of 2022

Mahendra Singh	---	---	Petitioner
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand and others	---	---	Respondents

CORAM: **Hon’ble Mr. Justice Ambuj Nath**

For the Petitioner: Mr. Shree Nivas Roy, Advocate
For the Resp.-State: Mr. Aman Kumar, A.C to S.C-VI
For the Resp. No. 4: Mr. Anoop Kr. Mehta, Advocate

06 / 06.11.2025 Learned counsel for the Respondent No. 4-BCCL is directed to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

 List this writ application after four weeks.

(Ambuj Nath, J)

November 06, 2025

Ranjeet/
Uploaded