

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (Cr.) No. 652 of 2022

Mahendra Singh			Petitioner
	Versus		
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.	...		Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Shree Nivas Roy, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Piyush Anand, AC to SC-VI
	Ms. Deepika Jojowar, AC to SC-IV
For the Resp. No. 4	: Mr. Anoop Kr. Mehta, Advocate

Order No. 17 / Dated : 29.01.2026.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the BCCL seeks an adjournment for three weeks to file counter-affidavit.

List this case on 26.02.2026.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Pawan/ -
Uploaded
30.01.2026