

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (Cr.) No. 652 of 2022

Mahendra Singh	-----			Petitioner (s)
	Versus			
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.				Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

For the Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Shree Nivas Roy, Advocate
For the Respondents	:	Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate
		Mr. Rituraj, A.C to S.C.-VI
		Miss Deepika Jojowar, A.C to S.C.-VI

Order No. 19/ Dated 06.05.2026

As prayed by the learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case on
30th June, 2026.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

Dated 06/05/2026
BS/-